
 

 
Republic of the Philippines 

PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
Provincial Capitol, Estaka, Dipolog City 

Email add: bidsandawards22@gmail.com 
 

March 06, 2024 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) is inviting 

interested parties/ bidders to bid for the following contract:  

Contract ID: PR#200-24-03-012(Q) 

Contract Name: Procurement of Medical Supplies (3-way Stop cock connecta, luer-lok, & etc.) 

Location/Purpose: For the use of Zamboanga del Norte Medical Center. Medical Supplies 2024. 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC): 

P15,356,431.00 
 (inclusive of all applicable taxes) 

 

 Bidders/ contractors must have an expertise in undertaking a similar project, completed at least two similar contracts 

which the equivalent amount is at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding within the last three years. 
 Bidders are inform that the delivery term of goods is 30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed. 

 Bidders/ Contractors shall submit their one (1) copy sealed envelope containing their technical and financial 
documents  

 Documents submitted must be in accordance with the checklist provided and must have a corresponding label or 

name plates.  
 The eligibility check/ screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use the non- discretionary "pass/ 

fail" criteria.  

 Post qualification of the Lowest/ Single bids shall be conducted. 
 All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of 

Bids, Post Qualification and Award of the Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provision of RA 9184 and its 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14. 

 Bidding is restricted to Filipino Citizens/ sole proprietorships, partnerships or organizations with at least sixty percent 
(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of 

a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 

5183. 
 

The schedules of activities are listed as follows: 
 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Advertisement / Posting March 07 – 13, 2024 
Pre-bid Conference March 14, 2024 @ 09:00AM 

Availability and Issuance of Bidding Documents March 07 – 27, 2024 @ 08:30AM 

Deadline for the Submission of Bids March 27, 2024 @ 08:30 AM 

Bid Opening and  Evaluation March 27, 2024 @ 09:00AM 

   
 Payment for bidding documents is a non- refundable amount of Twenty Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php25,000.00) 

payable to the Office of the Provincial Treasurer, Provincial Capitol Building, Dipolog City. 
 

 Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Office of the Bids and Awards Committee, Provincial 

Capitol Building during office hours @ 8:00AM - 5:00PM. 
 

 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the address stated above. 

 
 The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of 

bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 
2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

 Bidding Documents will be electronically uploaded to the Philgeps website of the Provincial Office of 
Zamboanga del Norte at bidsandawards22@gmail.com. 

       

 

 

                    ATTY. RAFAEL R. OSABEL, JR.  
                                                                                           BAC Chairman  

 

 

mailto:bidsandawards22@gmail.com


Annex A: 
 

Procurement of Medical Supplies (3-way Stop cock connecta, luer-lok, & etc.)  
 

PR# 200-24-03-012(Q) 
ABC: P15,356,431.00 

 
1. 280 pc. 3-way Stop cock connecta, luer-lok 

2. 40 packs. Abdominal Pack (18x18)24x28 mesh 
3. 40 packs. Abdominal Pack (8x36x18)24x28 mesh 

4. 60 bot. Acetone 120ml 
5. 150 pc. Airways S-O, gray 

6. 150 pc. Airways S-1, white 
7. 120 pc. Airways S-2, green 

8. 250 pc. Airways S-3, yellow 
9. 50 pc. Airways S-4, red 

10. 100 gal Alcohol 70%, 4ltrs 
11. 180 pcs. Armsling, Adult 

12. 170 pcs. Armsling, Pedia 
13. 60 roll Autoclave, Tape, 1” 

14. 60 pc. Breathing Circuit w/ water trap, Adult 
15. 60 pc. Breathing Circuit w/ water trap, Pedia 

16. 40 pc. Breathing Circuit w/ water trap, Neonate 
17. 100 box Head Cap, Surgical, Disposable, 100’s 

18. 1 roll Catcha Cloth, Thick 
19. 200 pc. Catheter, Condom, Large 

20. 100 pc. Catheter, Condom, Medium 
21. 50 pc. Catheter, Foleybag 2 way, Fr. 8, Sterile 

22. 50 pc. Catheter Foleybag 2 way, Fr. 10 Sterile 
23. 50 pc. Catheter Foleybag 2 way, Fr. 12 Sterile 

24. 600 pc. Catheter, Foleybag 2 way, Fr. 14 Sterile 
25. 600 pc. Catheter, Foleybag 2 way, Fr. 16 Sterile 

26. 40 pc. Catheter, Foleybag 2 way, Fr. 18 Sterile 
27. 20 pc. Catheter, Foleybag 3 way, Fr. 20 Sterile 

28. 20 pc. Catheter, Foleybag 3 way, Fr. 22 Sterile 
29. 20 pc. Catheter, Foleybag 3 way, Fr. 24 Sterile 

30. 20 pc. Catheter, IV Set Double Lumen, Hemodialysis Catheter Set 
31. 20 pc. Catheter, IV Triple Lumen, Hemodialysis Catheter Set 

32. 300 pc. Catheter, Suction ’05 w/ Fingertip control, Fr. 5, Sterile 
33. 350 pc. Catheter, Suction ’08 w/ Fingertip control, Fr. 8, Sterile 

34. 300 pc. Catheter, Suction ’10 w/ Fingertip control, Fr. 10, Sterile 
35. 300 pc. Catheter, Suction ’12 w/ Fingertip control, Fr. 12, Sterile 

36. 100 pc. Catheter, Suction ’14 w/ Fingertip control, Fr. 14, Sterile 
37. 100 pc. Catheter, Suction ’16 w/ Fingertip control, Fr. 16, Sterile 

38. 50 pc. Catheter, Suction ’18 w/ Fingertip control, Fr. 18, Sterile 
39. 120 pc. Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 28 

40. 120 pc. Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 32 
41. 80 pc. Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 34 

42. 80 pc. Catheter, Thoracic Fr. 36 
43. 120 pc. Catheter, Umbilical Fr. 3.5 

44. 120 pc. Catheter, Umbilical Fr. 4.0 
45. 50 pc. Catheter, Urethral/Nelaton Fr. 10, Sterile 

46. 100 pc. Catheter, Urethral/Nelaton Fr. 12, Sterile 
47. 350 pc. Catheter, Urethral/Nelaton Fr. 14, Sterile 

48. 350 pc. Catheter, Urethral/Nelaton Fr. 16, Sterile 
49. 160 pc. Cautery Pad 

50. 220 pc. Cautery Pencil 
51. 50 pc. Chart Holder, Aluminum, Short (plastic) 

52. 80 pc. Chest Drainage Bottle w/ tubing 1200ml, Sterile 
53. 180 pc. Colostomy Bag, Adult, 25x15 

54. 180 pc. Colostomy Bag, Pedia, 20x14 
55. 5 bx. Cord Clamp, Umbilical Sterile, 100’s 

 
 

 
 

 



56. 70 pad CTG Paper 
57. 20 pc Duodern, 4x4/10cm x 10cm 

58. 20 pc. Duodern 2x4/5c x 20 
59. 350 pack ECG Electrodes, Adult, Disposable, 50’s 

60. 200 pad ECG Paper 210mmx140mm 
61. 400 roll Elastic Bandage 4x5” 

62. 400 roll Elastic Bandage 6x5” 

63. 40 pc Endotracheal tube. Cuffed – 4.5 

64. 40 pc Endotracheal tube. Cuffed – 5.0 

65. 40 pc Endotracheal tube. Cuffed – 5.5 

66. 40 pc Endotracheal tube. Cuffed – 6.0 

67. 40 pc Endotracheal tube. Cuffed – 6.5 

68. 150 pc Endotracheal tube. Cuffed – 7.0 

69. 150 pc Endotracheal tube. Cuffed – 7.5 

70. 50 pc Endotracheal tube. Cuffed – 8.0 

71. 15 pc Epidural Set G.18 

72. 100 pc Extension Tubing 

73. 7000 pair Foot Shoe Cover 

74. 300 pack Gauze Sponges 3x3x8ply, 28x24 mesh, 100’s 

75. 2300 pack Gauze Sponges 4x4x8ply, 28x24 mesh, 100’s 

76. 90 roll Gauze, Hospital Surgical, 36x100yrds, 28x24 mesh, White 

77. 1100 box Gloves Examination Latex, non sterile 100’s. Medium 

78. 6 box Gloves Surgical. Suretech 50’s S-6 

79. 150 box Gloves Surgical. Suretech 50’s S-6.5 

80. 230 box Gloves Surgical. Suretech 50’s S-7.0 

81. 230 box Gloves Surgical. Suretech 50’s S-7.5 

82. 6 box Gloves Surgical. Suretech 50’s S-8.0 

83. 15 box Heplock In-Stopper  

84. 10 pc Hot water Bag. Rubber, Medium 

85. 130 bot Hydrogen Peroxide 10 Volume , 120 ml 

86. 10 pc Ice Bag 600cc, S-6 

87. 15 box ID Bracelet for Newborn, blue, 100’s 

88. 15 box ID Bracelet for Newborn, Pink, 100’s 

89. 90 pcs IV Splint, Adult 

90. 90 pcs IV Splint, Pedia 

91. 20 pc Lubricant Jelly Water Soluble Lubricating gel 150g 

92. 1200 box Mask Surgical 3 ply, Earloops 50’s 

93. 150 pc Surgical mask N95 

94. 300 pc Surgical mask KN95 

95. 30 pc Nebulizer Tubing w/ mouth piece 

96. 150 pc Nebulizing Kit W/ mask (A) Adult 

97. 150 pc Nebulizing Kit W/ mask (P) Pedia 

98. 140 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 18x1” 

99. 140 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 19x1” 

100. 140 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 20x1” 

101. 90 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 21x1” 

102. 90 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 22x1” 

103. 220 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 23x1” 

104. 130 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 24x1” 

105. 100 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 25x1” 

106. 130 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 26x1/2” 

107. 120 box Needle, Hypodermic, Disposable, 100’s G 26x1” 

108. 30 box Needle, Spinal G 23 x 3 ½”, Pencil Point, 25’s 

109. 40 box Needle, Spinal G 25 x 3 ½”, Pencil Point, 25’s 

110. 200 pc NGT Fr. 14, Sterile  

111. 200 pc NGT Fr. 16, Sterile 

112. 200 pc OGT Fr. 5 Sterile 

113. 200 pc OGT Fr. 8 Sterile 

114. 350 pc Optiflow nasal Cannula. Large 

115. 350 pc Optiflow nasal Cannula. Medium 

116. 50 pc Optiflow nasal Cannula. Small 

117. 700 pc Oxygen Mask Adult 

118. 700 pc Oxygen Mask Pedia 

 

 
 

 
 

 



119. 300 pc Oxygen Mask Neonate 

120. 400 pc Oxygen Mask w/ non rebreathing bag. Adult 

121. 100 pc Oxygen Mask w/ non rebreathing bag. Pedia 

122. 50 pc Oxygen Mask w/ non rebreathing bag. Neonate 

123. 500 pc Oxygen Nasal Cannula. Adult 

124. 400 pc Oxygen Nasal Cannula. Pedia 

125. 400 pc Oxygen Nasal Cannula. Neonate 

126. 100 pc Penrose Drain 1” Diameter, Sterile 

127. 100 pc Penrose Drain 1/2” Diameter, Sterile 

128. 100 pc Penrose Drain 1/4” Diameter, Sterile 

129. 210 roll Plaster of Paris 4x5 yrds. Fast setting 

130. 210 roll Plaster of Paris 6x5 yrds. Fast setting 

131. 20 roll Plaster, Adhesive, Hypoallergenic, 1”, 12’s 

132. 100 tube Plaster, Multicut 

133. 50 pc Pool Drain Set 210cm 

134. 80 gal Povidone Iodine 10% Antiseptic (3,785ml/gal), 4LTRS 

135. 70 gal Povidone Iodine 7.5% Skin Cleanser, 4LTRS 

136. 100 pc Razor, Disposable, Double blade 

137. 80 pc Resucitator Single Use. Adult 

138. 60 pc Resucitator Single Use. Infant 

139. 60 pc Resucitator Single Use. Pedia 

140. 4 roll Rubber Shoes, Maroon, 25 yrds. US 

141. 90 pc Skin Stapler Proximate 

142. 50 pc Stylet. Adult 

143. 50 pc Stylet. Pedia 

144. 6 box Surgical Blade w/ handle #10, 20 Feather 

145. 12 box Surgical Blade w/ handle #11, 20 Feather 

146. 5 box Surgical Blade w/ handle #12, 20 Feather 

147. 5 box Surgical Blade w/ handle #15, 20 Feather 

148. 15 box Surgical Blade w/ handle #20, 20 Feather 

149. 5 box Surgical Blade w/ handle #21, 20 Feather 

150. 5 box Surgical Blade w/ handle #22, 20 Feather 

151. 5 box Surgical Blade w/ handle #23, 20 Feather 

152. 40 box Surgical Blade w/out handle #10, 100s 

153. 40 box Surgical Blade w/out handle #11, 100s 

154. 40 box Surgical Blade w/out handle #12, 100s 

155. 40 box Surgical Blade w/out handle #15, 100s 

156. 40 box Surgical Blade w/out handle #20, 100s 

157. 40 box Surgical Blade w/out handle #21, 100s 

158. 40 box Surgical Blade w/out handle #22, 100s 

159. 40 box Surgical Blade w/out handle #24, 100s 

160. 400pc Surgical Brush, Chlorhexidine Gluconate 

161. 50 pc Surgical gown, outer gown 

162. 110 box Sutures. Chromic 2/0. Round 

163. 30 box Sutures . Chromic 3/0. Cutting 12’s 

164. 30 box Sutures . Chromic 3/0. Round 12’s 

165. 8 box Sutures . Chromic 4/0. Cutting 12’s 

166. 8 box Sutures . Chromic 4/0. Round 12’s 

167. 20 pc Sutures. Nylon/Prolene 0, Round  

168. 20 pc Sutures. Nylon/Prolene 2/0, Cutting 

169. 20 pc Sutures. Nylon/Prolene 2/0, Round 

170. 20 pc Sutures. Nylon/Prolene 3/0, Cutting 

171. 20 pc Sutures. Nylon/Prolene 3/0, Round 

172. 20 pc Sutures. Nylon/Prolene 4/0, Cutting 

173. 16 pc Sutures. Nylon/Prolene 4/0, Round 

174. 16 pc Sutures. Nylon/Prolene 5/0, Cutting 

175. 16 pc Sutures. Nylon/Prolene 6/0, Cutting 

176. 12 pc Sutures. PDS II-0, Round 

177. 10 pc Sutures. PDS II-1, Round 

178. 10 box Sutures. PDS II-2, Round 

179. 20 box Sutures. Silk 0, Round 12’s 

180. 40 box Sutures. Silk 2/0, Cutting 12’s 

181. 70 box Sutures. Silk 2/0, Round 12’s 

 

 
 

 

 
 



182. 22 box Sutures, Silk 3/0 Cutting 12’s 

183. 22 box Sutures, Silk 3/0 Round 12’s 

184. 15 box Sutures, Silk 4.0 Cutting 12’s 

185. 15 box Sutures, Silk 4/0 Round 12’s 

186. 10 box Sutures, Silk 5/0, Cutting 12’s 

187. 10 box Sutures, Silk Strands 0 

188. 30 box Sutures, Silk  Strands 1 

189. 30 box Sutures, Silk Strands 2 

190. 25 box Sutures, Silk Strands 3 

191. 20 box Sutures, Silk Strands 4 

192. 180 box Syringes, 10cc w/ needle G. 23x1” 100’s 

193. 300 box Syringes, 1cc w/ needle G. 26x1/2” 100’s 

194. 20 box Syringes, 20cc w/out needle Luer Lock tip, 20’s 

195. 20 box Syringes, 30cc w/out needle Luer Lock tip, 20’s 

196. 320 box Syringes, 3cc w/ needle G. 23x1” 100’s 

197. 30 box Syringes, 50ccw/out Luer Lock Tip 

198. 320 box Syringes, 5cc w/ needle G. 23x1” 100’s 

199. 30 pc. Syringes, 190cc For Ct Scan 

200. 400 pc.Syringes, Asepto 

201. 15 box Syringes, Insulin 0.3ml w/ needle G.30 x ½” 100’s 

202. 15 box Syringes, Insulin 1ml, w/ needle G. 30 x ½”, 100’s 

203. 100 pc. Thermometer, Digital (Oral/rectal) 

204. 5 box Tongue Depressor (Sterile), Wooden, 100’s 

205. 6 pc. Tracheostomy Tube S-6 

206. 8 pc. Tracheostomy Tube S-7 

207. 8 pc. Tracheostomy Tube S-7.5 

208. 30 pc. Traction Foam Large 

209. 30 pc. T-Tube, Fr, 12 Latex  

210. 30 pc. T-Tube, Fr, 14 Latex 

211. 30 pc. T-Tube, Fr, 16 Latex 

212. 30 pc. T-Tube, Fr. 18 Latex 

213. 300 pc. Urine Collector, Sterile, 100cc, Pedia 

214. 1,600 pc. Urine Drainage Bag, w/ non-returnable valve, 2000ml 

215. 60 box Vicryl 0, Round, 12’s 

216. 60 box Vicryl 1/0, Round, 12’s 

217. 50 box Vicryl 2/0, Round, 12’s 

218. 15 box Vicryl 3/0, Cutting 12’s 

219. 6 box Vicryl 3/0, Round, 12’s 

220. 6 box Vicryl 4/0, Cutting 12’s 

221. 6 box Vicryl 4/0, Round 12’s 

222. 6 box Vicryl 5/0, Cutting 12’s 

223. 6 box Vicryl 5/0, Round 12’s 

224. 220 pc. Wadding Sheet 4x5” yrds 

225. 200 pc. Wadding Sheet 6x5” yrds 

**Nothing follows*** 

 


